| Registration fee | e- Rs. 1500/- |
|------------------|---------------|
|------------------|---------------|

athfinder Boarding School, Kamalwaganja, Haldwani, Nainital

FEE STRUCTURE 2023-24 (Class VI to VIII)

| NEW ADMISSIO | NEW ADMISSION EXISTING STUDENTS (OLD STUDENTS) | | STUDENTS) |
|--------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------|
| Annual Fee Breakup (Payable at | the time of admission - <i>only for first year</i>) | Total | |
| 1 Total Fees for 1st Year | Rs. 298950/- (Excluding Joining Kit & Impress) | 1 Indian Students (Annually) | Rs. 268950/- |
| 1.1 Admission Fees | Rs. 20000/- (Non refundable) | | |
| 1.2 Security Deposit / Impress | Rs. 10000/- (Refundable/Adjustable) | | |

| Installments | | Installments | |
|---------------------|--|--|--------------|
| 1.3 1st Installment | Rs.220000/- (Including Joining Kit - Rs. 30,000/- Accountable) | 1.1 1st Installment (including Rs.15000/- Impress) | Rs. 189950/- |
| 1.4 2nd Installment | Rs.108950/- | 1.2 2nd Installment | Rs. 94000/- |

| Instalments Schedule | | |
|----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| 1 First Instalment | At the time of admission | |
| 2 Second Instalment | 01.09.2023 to 10.09.2023 | |

1 The fee can be deposited on the school counter through online transaction Account no - 192401000456 - A/C name - "Pathfinder Boarding School" IFSC- ICIC0001924,

- ICICI bank, Haldwani. Or can be transferred through Google Pay number: 9012333778
- 2 If the Medical Expenses goes beyond the limit of Rs. 3000 it would be chargeable.
- 3 No refund shall be made if the student does not join the school, after confirmation of admission.
- 4 Final settlement of the student account shall be sent to the parents at the end of the session.
- 5 Student, withdrawn in between the session shall have to clear all the outstanding dues for the full year.
- 6 Total fee is inclusive of tuition fee, exam fee, laboratory fee, library fee, boarding & lodging, annual charges, sports & activities, facilitation, air-condition, technology, development, maintenance, general medical services, & monthly outings.
- 7 Late fee of Rs. 20 per day will be charged for first 7 days and Rs. 50 per day after 7 days, as per the delay from the due date.
- 8 After one month of non-payment, the school can use its decision to strike of the child's name from the school rolls.
- If the cheque is dishonoured by the bank due to any reason, a penalty of Rs. 1000 will be charged along with late fee payment.
- 9 Parents have to submit a post-dated cheque as a second installment of the fees before the joining of student.
- 10 In the period of lockdown for schools, only the sum of Rs. 5000/-month-wise or, accordingly, day-wise, will be deducted as meal expenses.
- 11 If the admission is done in between of session the fees for whole session will be charged without any discount or concession.

PAY EASILY WITH THE SCAN & PAY CODE



